



MARRIOTT VACATION CLUB PULSE[®], SAN FRANCISCO: COMING TO THE CITY BY THE BAY IN 2019

Media contact: <u>Nick.Gollattscheck@VacationClub.com</u> (407) 513-6969

For high-res image: <u>https://spaces.hightail.com/receive/TfJezV5u6D</u>

ORLANDO, Fla. – December 18, 2018 – Marriott Vacation Club, a global leader in vacation ownership and brand segment of Marriott Vacations Worldwide (NYSE:VAC), announced today the anticipated spring 2019 rebranding of The Pier 2620 Hotel in San Francisco as Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco. The anticipated addition of Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco continues the company's growth strategy of delivering highly desired resorts and important sales distributions.

Sharing with Owners and guests the local experiences found near its properties in Boston, New York City, South Beach, San Diego, Washington, D.C. and soon, San Francisco, is what makes Marriott Vacation Club Pulse—the citycentric brand extension of Marriott Vacation Club—unique. Close to a city's attractions and interests, each property's style reflects the spirit and culture of its urban surroundings, creating for every guest a genuine sense of place.

Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco will welcome Owners and guests into the heart of all the action found in the famed "City by the Bay." The property—inspired by the quintessential California outdoor lifestyle, complete with an outdoor courtyard, fitness center and Marketplace Express—is anticipated to have up to 240 guestrooms. Its prime location in the historic Fisherman's Wharf district puts Owners and guests within walking distance of many of San Francisco's most popular attractions, shops and restaurants. Close by are PIER 39, Ghirardelli Square, Anchorage Square, the National Maritime Museum, historic Hyde Street Pier and countless boutiques, galleries and world-class dining.

Owners can now make reservations for epic family vacations, romantic getaways or fun-filled weekends at Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco for arrivals beginning May 21, 2019, through the Marriott Vacation Club Destinations Exchange Program as an anticipated exchange option. This affiliation and occupancy are subject to the rebranding of The Pier 2620 Hotel to Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco.

Nightly rental guests also can make reservations at Marriott Vacation Club Pulse, San Francisco for arrivals beginning May 21, 2019 by visiting <u>Marriott.com</u>.

MARRIOTT VACATION CLUB PULSE[®], SAN FRANCISCO: COMING TO THE CITY BY THE BAY IN 2019 / page 2

About Marriott Vacation Club

Marriott Vacation Club is a global leader in vacation ownership with a diverse portfolio of 60 resorts and more than 12,000 timeshare villas throughout the U.S., Caribbean, Europe, Asia and Australia. Marriott Vacation Club is a premium vacation ownership program that provides Owners and their families with the flexibility to enjoy high-quality vacation experiences. Follow us on Twitter at Twitter.com/MarriottVacClub and find us on Facebook at Facebook.com/marriottvacationclub.

```
###
```